experience of the Rule maker, but the same must be capable of being taken 
to a logical conclusion.  
33.     Applying the said principle, we are of the opinion that the impugned 
Government Orders cannot be sustained.  They are set aside accordingly.  
Appeals are allowed with costs.  Costs assessed at Rs.25,000/- (Rupees 
twenty five thousand only.)